				
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	07-24-199	Attorney Docket No. 2530. 252		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent Please record the attached original docum.	10077396			
Name of conveying party(ies):	niem	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Russell DURGIN	11 /00	00		
- 1	16/98	Name: SCIMED Life Systems, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: One Scimed Place		
		City: Maple Grove		
Assignment	Merger	State Minnesota Zip Code: 55311-1566		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
<u> </u>		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: July 2, 1998		□ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: <u>July 2, 1998</u>				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	09/110125	B. Patent Number(s):		
	1			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ৷ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
77(15/1990 MALETONY 00000014 07110125		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
3 FC:501 FINNEGAN, HENDERSOI	L FARABOW CARRETT			
Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.	N, FARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 Street, N.W.		_		
City: Washington		8. Deposit account number: 06-0916		
State: DC Zip:	20005-3315			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Anthony M. Gutowski	Intron	July 6, 1998		
Registration No. 38,742	Sign	ature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled:

IMPLANT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BULKING TISSUE (Title of Invention)

for which I executed an ap	oplication for United States L (Serial No	etters Patent concu); and	rrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters
WHEREAS,	SCIMED Life Systems, Inc)	
a corporation of	the U.S.A.	(Full Name of Ass	signee)
whose post office address	s is <u>One Scimed Plac</u>	(Country of Incorp ee, Maple Grove, Mi	
(hereinafter referred to as A States Letters Patent on the	Assignee), is desirous of secunities invention and the Letters	uring the entire right, s Patent to be issue	title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for Uniteded upon this application;
as assignor, have sold, ass successors and assigns, n and all divisions, and contir and I hereby authorize and	signed, transferred, and set only/our entire right, title, and in nuations thereof, and all Lette	over, and do hereby nterest in and to this ers Patent of the Unit of Patents and Tra	, the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful a invention in the United States of America and this application, ed States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; demarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this e terms of this Assignment;
	nt that I have the full right agreement in conflict with		rest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed
any facts known to me resp and deliver all papers that execute all divisional, conti successors and assigns, to	pecting this invention and tes may be necessary or desiral inuation, and reissue applica o obtain and enforce proper	tify in any legal proc ble to perfect the title tions, make all rightf patent protection for	deration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, eeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, it oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its this invention in the United States, it being understood that any assignee, its successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	DF, I have hereunto set my	hand.	
County of <u>MaddeSc</u> State of <u>Massacliu</u>		SS.	Russell Durgin 146 Knott St., Attleboro, MA 02703 USA Citizenship
		Signature Date:	=: Pursua Duy
Subscribed and sworn Kallu Malladey	to before me this And da	ay of <u>July</u> ,	19 <u>98</u>
KAREN L. MA Notary, Pu My Commission Expires D	blic		

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT

FHFGD JANUARY 97

RECORDED: 07/06/1998 REEL: 9331 FRAME: 0130